
SCHOOL CALENDAR 2025-26

MARCH, APRIL & MAY

DATE DAY PARTICULARS

01-03-2025 Saturday New Session Begins for class X

01-04-2025 Tuesday New Session Begins for classes LKG to IX

26-04-2025 Saturday Last working day for students

27-04-2025 to 
11-06-2025

Sunday to 
Wednesday SUMMER VACATION for STUDENTS

JUNE

09-06-2025 Monday Reporting Day for Teaching Staff

10-06-2025 &
11-06-2025

Tuesday &
Wednesday Orientation Program for Teachers

11-06-2025 Wednesday Reporting Day for Boarders 2:00 pm to 6:00 pm

12-06-2025 Thursday Classes starts for Boarders & Day scholars

25-06-2025 Wednesday Foundation Day

28-06-2025 Saturday Fresher’s Day & House Meeting

JULY

05-07-2025 Saturday Investiture Ceremony

06-07-2025 Sunday Moharram

12-07-2025 Saturday
I & II Sports & Games, III & IV Solo Singing (Patriotic), 
V to VII Solo Singing (Folk),
VIII to X Sports & Games.

18-07-2025 Friday
Periodic Assessment – I starts for classes I to IX
&
Periodic Assessment – II  starts for class X

21-07-2025 Monday
Periodic Assessment – I ends for classes I to IX
&
Periodic Assessment – II  ends for class X

26-07-2025 Saturday PTM-I  for Day Scholars 2:00pm to 4:00pm

27-07-2025 Sunday PTM -I for Boarders 11:00 am to 1:00pm



AUGUST

02-08-2025 Saturday
LKG & UKG Running Race, I & II Story Telling,
III & IV Sports & Games, V to VII Sports & Games,
VIII to X Solo Singing(Devotional)

08-08-2025 Friday Varalaxmi Vratham

09-08-2025 Saturday Rakshabandan

15-08-2025 Friday Independence Day

16-08-2025 Saturday Srikrishna Astami

23-08-2025 Saturday
LKG & UKG Frog Jump, I & II Recitation(English),
III & IV Art / Craft, V to VII Art / Craft,
VIII to X  Solo Dance (Patriotic)

27-08-2025 Wednesday Ganesh Chaturdhi

30-08-2025 Saturday I & II Recitation(Telugu), III & IV Story Telling, 
V to VII Solo Dance (Classical), VIII to X General Quiz

SEPTEMBER

01-09-2025 Monday Periodic Assessment – II starts for classes I to IX

03-09-2025 Wednesday Periodic Assessment – II ends for classes I to IX

05-09-2025 Friday Milad – un - Nabi ( Teacher’s day)

06-09-2025 Saturday
LKG & UKG Sack Race, I & II Solo Dance (Western),    
III & IV Sports & Games, V to VII Sports & Games,  
VIII to X  Elocution

13-09-2025 Saturday
Doctors demo on Health and Hygiene
IV, V & VI Dental, 
VII & VIII Ortho,  IX & X Ophthalmology

13-09-2025 Saturday PTM-II  for Day Scholars 2:00 pm to 4:00 pm

14-09-2025 Sunday PTM -II for Boarders 11:00 am to 1:00 pm

15-09-2025 Monday Term-I Exams starts for class X

20-09-2025 Saturday Term-I Exams ends for class X

22-09-2025 
to
04-10-2025

Monday to
Saturday Dussehra Vacation



OCTOBER
05-10-2025 Sunday Reporting Day for Boarders 2:00pm to 5:00pm
06-10-2025 Monday Revision starts for classes I to IX for Term-I Exams
07-10-2025 Tuesday I.G.K.O Olympiad Exam

09-10-2025 Thursday I.C.S.O Olympiad Exam

13-10-2025 Monday Term-I Exams starts for classes I to IX

18-10-2025 Saturday Term-I Exams ends for classes I to IX
PTM -II for Class X from 11:00 am to 1:00 pm

19-10-2025 to
22-10-2025

Sunday to
Wednesday Deepavali Vacation

23-10-2025 Thursday Regular classes will starts for Boarders and Day 
Scholars

25-10-2025 Saturday I & II Sports & Games, III & IV Solo Dance (Folk),
V to VII  Mono Act, VIII to X Art & Craft

29-10-2025 to
31-10-2025

Wednesday 
to
Friday

Tentatively Picnic Schedule

NOVEMBER

01-11-2025 Saturday I & II Coloring, III to IV Art & Craft, V to VII Art & 
Craft,  VIII to X Art & Craft

05-11-2025 Wednesday Karthika Poornima
06-11-2025 Thursday Class X Syllabus Completion

08-11-2025 Saturday
LKG & UKG Lemon and Spoon, I & II Calligra-
phy,  III & IV Calligraphy, V to VII  Essay Writing,                            
VIII to X Story Writing

11-11-2025 Tuesday I.E.O Olympiad Exam

14-11-2025 Friday
Children’s Day / LKG to IV Fancy Dress Competition
(LKG & UKG Cartoon Characters, I & II Occupations,
 III & IV Freedom Fighters)

15-11-2025 Saturday I & II Spell Bee-1/ Colouring, III & IV Spell Bee-1, 
V to VII Spell Bee-1, VIII to X Spell Bee-1

17-11-2025 Monday Periodic Assessment – III starts for class X
19-11-2025 Wednesday I.H.O  Olympiad Exam
20-11-2025 Thursday Periodic Assessment – III ends for class X
21-11-2025 Friday Class X Revision starts for Board Exams

22-11-2025 Saturday  I & II Spell Bee-2, III & IV Spell Bee-2, V to VII Spell 
Bee-2,  VIII to  X Spell Bee-2

23-11-2025 Sunday PTM -III for Class X from 11:00 am to 1:00 pm

27-11-2025 Thursday N.S.O  Olympiad Exam



DECEMBER
04-12-2025 Thursday Periodic Assessment – III starts for class I to IX
06-12-2025 Saturday Periodic Assessment – III ends for class I to IX
08-12-2025 Monday Pre-final-I starts for class-X
12-12-2025 Friday I.M.O Olympiad Exam

12-12-2025 Friday Completion of class IX syllabus

13-12-2025 Saturday
LKG & UKG Obstacle Race, I & II Sports & Games,  
III & IV Group Singing / General quiz, 
V to VII General Quiz, VIII to X  Sports & Games

15-12-2025 Monday Pre-final-I ends for Class-X
20-12-2025 Saturday PTM - III  for Day Scholars 2:00pm to 4:00pm
21-12-2025 Sunday PTM - III for Boarders 11:00 am to 1:00pm
24-12-2025 Wednesday Annual Day ( Tentatively)
25-12-2025 Thursday Christmas
26-12-2025 Friday Boxing Day

JANUARY
01-01-2026 Thursday New Year
05-01-2026 Monday Pre-Final - II starts for class - X
10-01-2026 Saturday Pre-Final - II ends for class - X
11-01-2026 to
18 -01-2026

Sunday to
Sunday Sankranthi Vacation

18-01-2026 Sunday Reporting Day for Boarders 2:00pm to 5:00pm

23-01-2026 Friday I.S.S.O Olympiad Exam

26-01-2026 Monday Republic Day
29-01-2026 Thursday Periodic Assessment – IV starts for classes I to VIII
31-01-2026 Saturday Periodic Assessment – IV ends for classes I to VIII

31-01-2026 Saturday Pre-final - III starts for class - X
Pre-final - I starts for class - IX

FEBRUARY

06-02-2026 Friday Pre-final - III ends for class - X
Pre-final - I ends for class - IX

07-02-2026 Saturday PTM-IV  for Day scholars 2: 00 pm to 4:00 pm

08-02-2026 Sunday PTM-IV  for boarders 11: 00 am to 1:00 pm

15-02-2026 Sunday Maha Shivarathri
16-02-2026 Monday Term-II ( Annual exams ) Starts for Class-IX
21-02-2026 Saturday Term-II ( Annual exams ) ends  for Class-IX
28-02-2026 Saturday PTM for class-IX Students 11:00am to 1:00pm
28-02-2026 Saturday Syllabus Completion for Classes I to VIII



MARCH

02-03-2026 Monday New Session starts for Junior class- X

02-03-2026 to
10-03-2026

Monday to
Tuesday

Thorough revision for annual examination for 
classes I to VIII 

04-03-2026 Wednesday Holi

11-03-2026 Wednesday Term - II exams starts for classes I to VIII

18-03-2026 Wednesday Term - II exams ends for classes I to VIII

19-03-2026 Thursday Ugadi

20-03-2026 Friday Ramzan

19-03-2026 to 
23-03-2026

Thursday to
Monday Annual Break 

24-03-2026 Tuesday PTM – V  for Day scholars 10: 00 am to 1:00 pm

24-03-2026 Tuesday PTM - V  for Boarders 2: 00 pm to 4:00 pm

25-03-2026 Wednesday New Sessions starts for classes I to VIII

27-03-2026 Friday Sri Rama Navami

APRIL

03-04-2026 Friday Good Friday

05-04-2026 Sunday Babu Jagjivan ram jayanthi

14-04-2026 Tuesday Ambedkar jayanthi

23-04-2026 Thursday Periodic Assessment – I starts for classes I to X

25-04-2026 Saturday Periodic Assessment – I ends for classes I to X

25-04-2026 Saturday Last working day for students

26-04-2026 to
07-06-2026

Sunday to
Sunday Summer Vacation for Students

JUNE

04-06-2026 Thursday Reporting day for Teachers

07-06-2026 Sunday Reporting Day for Boarders between 
2:00pm to 5:00pm

08-06-2026 Monday Regular Classes start for Boarders & Day scholars



LIST OF HOLIDAYS 2025-26

DATE DAY EVENTS

06.07.2025 Sunday Moharram

08.08.2025 Friday Varalakshmi Vratam

09.08.2025 Saturday Raksha Bandhan

15.08.2024 Friday Independence Day

16.08.2025 Saturday Krishna Janamastami

27.08.2025 Wednesday Vinayaka Chavithi

05.09.2025 Friday Eid-Milad-Un-Nabi

30.09.2025 Tuesday Durga Ashtami

01.10.2025 Wednesday Maha Navami

02.10.2025 Thursday Vijaya Dashami / Gandhi Jayanthi

20.10.2025 Monday Deepavali

05.11.2025 Wednesday Karthika Poornima / Guru Nanak Jayanthi

25.12.2025 Thursday Christmas

26.12.2025 Friday Boxing Day

01.01.2026 Thursday New Year

14.01.2026 Wednesday Sankranthi

26.01.2026 Monday Republic Day

15.02.2026 Sunday Mahashivaratri

04.03.2026 Wednesday Holi

19.03.2026 Thursday Ugadi

20.03.2026 Friday Id-ul-Fitar(Ramzan)

27.03.2026 Friday Sri Rama Navami

03.04.2026 Friday Good Friday

05.04.2026 Sunday Babu Jagjivanram Jayanthi

14.04.2026 Tuesday Ambedkar Jayanthi

** These occasions have to be celebrated in the School Campus with related 
activities on or off the campus.


